

# Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 220 Friday 14 May 2021

By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria (**Authority**) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 567090U, Certificate of Title Volume 08906 Folio 123, comprising 177 metres and shown as Parcel 20 on Survey Plan SP24017

**Interests Acquired**: All interests in the land including that of the

- Registered Proprietors: DL Simcock Pty Ltd (ACN 618 124 628), JCB Simcock Pty Ltd (ACN 618 124 673), NRB Simcock Investments Pty Ltd (ACN 618 949 974) & Runnur Pty Ltd (ACN 618 381 552);
- Lessee: Rivet Energy Pty Ltd (ACN 112 151 694); and
- Mortgagee: Judo Bank Pty Ltd (ACN 615 995 581).

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria.

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed: PETA OLIVE Name: Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Dated 14 May 2021

# Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria (**Authority**) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 613699V, Certificate of Title Volume 08906 Folio 118, comprising 137 metres and shown as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan SP24016.

**Interests Acquired**: All interests in the land including that of the

- Registered Proprietor: Henry Trucking Pty Ltd (ACN 619 592 719); and
- Lessee: Connolly Civil Pty Ltd (ACN 616 345 692).

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria.

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed: PETA OLIVE Name: Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Dated 14 May 2021

# Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

## Notice of Acquisition

#### Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria (Authority) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 745996P, Certificate of Title Volume 11820 Folio 595, comprising 1,030 metres and shown as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan SP24127 and Parcel 22 on Survey Plan SP24128A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the

- Registered Proprietor: Melbourne Port Lessor Pty Ltd (ACN 610 924 626);
- Lessee: Lonsdale Asset Property Pty Ltd (ACN 614 295 582);
- Lessee: Port of Melbourne Operations Pty Ltd (ACN 610 925 178); and
- Mortgagee of leases: CBA Corporate Services (NSW) Pty Ltd (ACN 072 765 434).

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria.

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed: PETA OLIVE Name: Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Dated 14 May 2021

This page was left blank intentionally

# ive

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by IVE Group Limited with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

#### © State of Victoria 2021

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601
	email	gazette@ivegroup.com.au